FORM PTO-1594 (modified) 07 - 25 -	2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Roy 03/01) <b>PF</b> ( 1/ <b>40/3</b> /1994 <b>44/3</b> 1/ <b>40/3</b> 1/40/3 1/40/3	BURE BURE WITH THE CONTROL OF THE CO	
	WANT Y	
102168	538	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark UTTICE	538 : Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Delaware Capital Formation, Inc.	Name: General Electric Company	
87/22/02	Internal Address:	
	Street Address: 4200 Wildwood Parkway	
	City: Atlanta State: Georgia Zip: 30339	
Individual(s) Association		
General Partnership Limited Partnership		
Corporation-State- <b>DE</b>	Individual(s) citizenship Association	
Other Additional conveying party(ies)	General Partnership	
Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State - NY	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Execution Date: April 26, 2001	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
Execution Date. April 20, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	851,857 1,801,861	
70/000 040	608,693 2,215,158	
76/089,612	1,988,916 2,307,374	
Additional number(s) attached ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 7	
Concerning document should be mailed.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): 190.00	
Name: Eric Carlson		
Internal Address: FOLEY & LARDNER	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Street Address: 777 East Wisconsin Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202-5367	8. Deposit account number: 06-1447	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	- H 13	
9. Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and consist and any of the original document		
is a true copy of the original document.		
[ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ]		
Eric Carlson 24/4		
Name of person signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Total number of pages wereaway		

07/24/2002 GTON11 00000132 76089612

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 150.00 OP

001.1261356.1

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002549 FRAME: 0798** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Delaware Capital Formation, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1403 Foulkstone Plaza, Suite 102, Wilmington, Delaware 19803 (hereinafter referred to as "Delaware Capital") is the owner of the trademarks and/or service marks shown on Schedule A attached hereto that have been registered, or for which applications for registration have been filed, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the trademark offices of various other jurisdictions under the respective registration and application numbers shown on Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (such U.S. trademarks and/or service marks, and applications therefor, hereinafter referred to as the "Pending and Registered Trademarks"), and Delaware Capital or its predecessors in interest has adopted, has used, and is using the Pending and Registered Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, General Electric Company, a New York corporation, having a place of business at 4200 Wildwood Parkway, Atlanta, GA 30339 (hereinafter referred to as "General Electric"), has agreed to acquire from Delaware Capital all of Delaware Capital's interest in any and all such Pending and Registered Trademarks, together with common law trademarks, service marks and trade names, used in connection with the business or operations of any of A-C Compressor Corporation, A-C Canada Corporation, A-C Compressor UK Ltd., Preco Turbine & Compressor Services, Inc., Millwrights Incorporated or Conmec, Inc. (such Pending and Registered Trademarks, common law trademarks, service marks and trade names hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademarks"), and Delaware Capital has agreed to transfer the Trademarks to General Electric.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- Delaware Capital hereby sells, assigns and transfers, and agrees to sell, assign and transfer, to General Electric, its successors and assigns, all rights, title and interest in and to, and the use of, the Trademarks and all renewals thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and together with any and all claims and demands Delaware Capital (either itself or through its predecessors) may have, at law or in equity, whether presently known, unknown, accrued or to accrue, including the rights to recover all claims for damages or for compensation, arising out of past infringements of the Trademarks. Such right, title and interest shall be held and enjoyed by General Electric, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Delaware Capital if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- 2. Delaware Capital further agrees that it will promptly execute and deliver to General Electric, its successors or assigns, or its legal representatives, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits that may be required to effect the intent of this assignment or to vest

TRADEMARK REEL: 002549 FRAME: 0799 in General Electric, its successors or assigns, full right, title and interest in and to the respective Trademarks, or to maintain and enforce the Trademarks.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Delaware Capital has caused this assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer and its seal to be attached as of this day of April, 2001.

DELAWARE CAPITAL FORMATION, INC.

BY Cini Unitial

(CORPORATE SEAL)

State of Pinner() SS.
County of Vac County of

Before me, a notary of the state and county aforesaid, personally appeared fill of the limit of the basis of satisfactory evidence), and who, upon oath, acknowledged himself to be the fifther of Delaware Capital Formation, Inc., a Delaware corporation, that he knows the seal of said corporation, that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is that seal, that it was so affixed by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation, and that, by like authority, he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein stated, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as

this 7 the day of 12 11 2001.

(SEAL)

Notary Public Asia

Mv Commission Expires: 7/ay 17,2001

PATRICIA A. GELL INCTIVITY PUBLIC-DELAMARS Bly Commission Expires May 17, 2001

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002549 FRAME: 0800

## SCHEDULE A

## Trademark Applications and Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Country
80		
	02115	
CENTRI-STAK	851,857	United States
RO-FLO	608,693	United States
AC COMPRESSOR	1,988,916	United States
CONMEC	1,801,861	United States
CONMEC VIRTUAL MACHINERY	2,215,158	United States
PRECO	76/089,612	United States
FSO (Stylized)	2307374	United States

**RECORDED: 07/22/2002** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002549 FRAME: 0801